
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos: (02) 8837-2931; (02) 8837-0087; (02) 8837-2924 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 
 
 

March 07, 2025 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the one (1) lot Video Conferencing Subscription Renewal with a total 
approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of Two Hundred Forty Thousand 
Pesos (P 240,000.00). 
 
 Specifications: 

a. One (1) Business Account (with 11 lcs. / hosts) 
 Host up to 300 participants 
 Group meetings for up to 30 hours 
 Social media streaming 
 5 GB cloud recording (per license) 
 Recording transcript 
 Managed Domains 
 Polling/Breakout Room 
 Admin Dashboard 
 Vanity URL 
 Single Sign-on 
 Company Branding 
 Custom Emails 
 LTI Integration 
 Renewal Date: April 08, 2025 
 Duration: 12 months 

 
b. One (1) Large Meeting Host Add-On 

 With 1,000 Participants 
 With Host & Co-Host 
 Polling/breakout room 
 No time limit per session 
 Exportable registrant and attendee lists 
 Live streaming 
 Cloud recordings 
 Participants can share their audio, video, and screen 
 Renewal Date: April 08, 2025 
 Duration: 12 months 

 
 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

March 13, 2025 (Thursday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and 
general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. 
Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of 
RA 9184. 

 



 

 

 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: 8837-2931 loc. 506 

   
 
                  (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


